

WOO A

Oct 7  
app reg

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

OCT 7 1997

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DENO S. GREEN, )  
)  
Petitioner, )  
)  
vs. )  
)  
STATE OF FLORIDA, )  
)  
Respondent. )

---

CASE NO. 90,696

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM  
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S MERIT BRIEF

JAMES B. GIBSON  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DEE BALL  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0564011  
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A  
Daytona Beach, FL 32114  
(904) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I:</u> SECTION 921.001(5) AMENDS SECTION 775.082 BY IMPLICATION IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE III, SECTION 6 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION	5
<u>POINT II:</u> THE AMENDMENT OF SECTION 775.082 BY SECTION 921.001(5) VIOLATES THE NOTICE REQUIREMENT OF THE DUE PROCESS PROTECTION AFFORDED BY THE STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONS.	7
<u>POINT III:</u> SECTION 921.001(5) CONTAINS INHERENT AMBIGUITIES THAT MUST BE RESOLVED IN FAVOR OF THE ACCUSED.	9
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS.

PAGE NO.

CASES CITED:

<u>Gardner v. State</u> 661 So. 2d 1274 (5th DCA 1995)	7
<u>Martinez v. State</u> 692 So. 2d 199 (3d DCA 1997)	9
<u>Mays v. State</u> 693 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	10
<u>Myers v. State</u> 22 Fla. L. Weekly <b>D1515</b> (Fla. 4th DCA June 25, 1997)	3, 9, 12
<u>Sarasota Herald-Tribune Co. V. Sarasota County</u> 632 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	11
<u>State v. Globe Communications Corp.</u> 622 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993) <u>aff'd</u> , 648 So. 2d 110 (Fla. 1994)	11
<u>State v. J.R.M.</u> 388 So. 2d 1227 (Fla. 1980)	5, 6
<u>Wilson v. Crews</u> 160 Fla. 169, 34 So. 2d 114 (Fla. 1948)	6

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:

Article III, Section 6, The Florida Constitution	5, 6
Section 775.082, Florida Statutes	4-7, 10, 11, 13
Section 921.001(5), Florida Statutes	4-9, 11, 12
Section 921.001(4), Florida Statutes	12
Section 921.0012, Florida Statutes	7
Section 921.0014, Florida Statutes	7, 9

Section 921.014(2)(2), Florida Statutes	10
Section 921.016(1)(a), Florida Statutes	10
Rule 3.701(c)(10), Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure (1993)	12
<u>Senate Staff Analysis and Economic Impact Statement</u> Jan. 24, 1995, p. 2	10
